REVISED 01/08/2024 PUBLIC NOTICE OF WHITEWATER TOWNSHIP REGULAR MEETINGS FOR THE 2023/2024 FISCAL YEAR

to be held at the Whitewater Township Hall, 5777 Vinton Road, Williamsburg, MI 49690 (231) 267-5141

The **Whitewater Township Board** will meet in regular session for the 2023/2024 fiscal year on the following dates at 9:00 a.m. at the Whitewater Township Hall:

April 11	August 8	December 12
May 9	September 12	January 9
June 13	October 10	February 13
July 11	November 14	March 12

The **Whitewater Township Planning Commission** will meet in regular session for the 2023/2024 fiscal year on the following dates at 7:00 p.m. at the Whitewater Township Hall:

April 5	August 2	December 6
May 3	September 6	January 3
June 7	October 4	February 7
July 12	November 1	March 6

The **Whitewater Township Zoning Board of Appeals** will meet in regular session for the 2023/2024 fiscal year on the following dates at 7:00 p.m. at the Whitewater Township Hall:

•	_	-
April 27	August 24	December 21
May 25	September 28	January 25
June 22	October 26	February 22
July 27	November 16	March 28

The **Whitewater Township Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee** will meet in regular session for the 2023/2024 fiscal year on the following dates at 7:00 p.m. at the Whitewater Township Hall:

April 18 August 15 August 22 December 19

May 16 September 19 January 16 January 23

June 20 CancelledOctober 17February 20July 18 July 17November 21March 19

The Whitewater Township Historical Society has no meetings scheduled as of the date of this notice.

Whitewater Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities who plan to attend. Contact the township supervisor at (231) 267-5141 x23 at least 5 days in advance.

Cheryl A. Goss, Clerk

Posted: March 16, 2023, at 10:30 a.m.

Revision posted January 8, 2024, at 10:25 a.m.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) and (3), and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the clerk.